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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

K.J. PRETECH CO., LTD,
Petitioner,

V.

INNOVATIVE DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES LLC,
Patent Owner.

Cases!
IPR2015-01866 (Patent 8,215,816)
IPR2015-01867 (Patent 7,537,370)
IPR2015-01868 (Patent 7,434,974)

Before THOMAS L. GIANNETTI, MIRIAM L. QUINN and
BEVERLY M. BUNTING, Administrative Patent Judges.

BUNTING, Administrative Patent Judge.

ORDER
Patent Owner’s Motion for Admission
Pro Hac Vice of T. William Kennedy
37 C.F.R. § 42.10(c)

1 This Order addresses issues that are the same in each case. Therefore, we
exercise our discretion to issue one paper to be filed in each case. The
parties are not authorized to use this style heading for any subsequent
papers.
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IPR2015-01866 (Patent 8,215,816)
IPR2015-01867 (Patent 7,537,370)
IPR2015-01868 (Patent 7,434,974)

Itis

ORDERED that Patent Owner’s unopposed motion (Paper 27)?
for Pro Hac Vice admission of Mr. T. William Kennedy is granted;
Mr. Kennedy is authorized to represent Patent Owner only as back-up
counsel in the instant proceeding;

FURTHER ORDERED that Patent Owner is to continue to have a
registered practitioner represent it as lead counsel for the instant proceeding;

FURTHER ORDERED that Mr. Kennedy is to comply with the
Office Patent Trial Practice Guide and the Board’s Rules of Practice for
Trials, as set forth in Part 42 of Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations; and

FURTHER ORDERED that Mr. Kennedy is to be subject to the
Office’s disciplinary jurisdiction under 37 C.F.R. 8 11.19(a), and the
USPTO Rules of Professional Conduct set forth in 37 C.F.R. 8§ 11.101 et

seq.

2 Paper and exhibit numbers refer to IPR2016-01866
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IPR2015-01866 (Patent 8,215,816)
IPR2015-01867 (Patent 7,537,370)
IPR2015-01868 (Patent 7,434,974)

PETITIONER:

Robert G. Pluta

Amanda K. Streff
Baldine B. Paul

Anita Y. Lam

Saqib J. Siddiqui
MAYER BROWN LLP
rpluta@mayerbrown.com
astreff@mayerbrown.com
bpaul@mayerbrown.com
alam@mayerbrown.com
ssiddigui@mayerbrown.com

PATENT OWNER:

Justin B. Kimble

Terry A. Saad

Nicholas C. Kliewer
Jeffrey R. Bragalone

T. William Kennedy
BRAGALONE CONROY P.C.
jkimble@bcpc-law.com
tsaad@bcpc-law.com
nkliewer@bcpc-law.com
jbragalone@bcpc-law.com
bkennedy@bcpc-law.com
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